# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YVES AUDEBERT	02/12/2008
ERIC FERNAND LE SAINT	02/12/2008
JASON HART	02/12/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVIDENTITY, INC.
Street Address:	6623 DUMBARTON CIRCLE
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14102681

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI. LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1001** 

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM-221USCON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AIM-221USCON1, Assignment - Inventors to ActivIdentity, Inc#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033024 FRAME: 0335 502836538

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

in consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)AUDEBERT Yves, a Frech citizen, residing at: 237 Forester Road LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIE 95032 USA

2)LE SAINT Eric, Fernand, a French citizen,

residing at: 1564 Brackle way SUNNYVALE, CALIBRAIA 94087 USA

3)HART Jason, a Australian citizen,

residing at: 8116 Mill Creek Rd. FREMONT, CALIFORNIE 94539 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Actividentity, Inc.

6623 Dumbarton Circle FREMONT, CA 94555, USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### CONFIGURABLE DIGITAL BADGE HOLDER

a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of Serial No.

January 3, 2008 11/969129

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at:	FREMONI - USA
This day of:	February 12, 2008

hes Michael

Inventor(s):

AUDEBERT/Yves

LE SAINT Eric, Fernand

PATENT REEL: 033024 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/04/2014